

**Product:** **Clown Pops™ Hospitality Lollipops**

**Product Code:** **CGB: 90150 GTIN: 10766476901506 DOT: 769386**

**Item Description:** Assorted sweet, tutti-frutti flavored, round, hardened, and colored candy on a stick.

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Corn Syrup, Citric Acid, Artificial Flavor, Color Added, Yellow #5, Red #40, Blue #1.

**Nutritional Information:**

| Nutritional Facts            |         |       |           |
|------------------------------|---------|-------|-----------|
| Serving Size: 2 pieces (12g) |         |       |           |
| Servings per container: 146  |         |       |           |
| Amount Per                   | Serving | % DV* | 100 grams |
| Calories                     | 50      |       | 383.42    |
| Total Fat                    | 0g      | 0%    | 0g        |
| Saturated Fat                | 0g      | 0%    | 0g        |
| Trans Fat                    | 0g      | 0%    | 0g        |
| Cholesterol                  | 0mg     | 0%    | 0mg       |
| Sodium                       | 0mg     | 0%    | 0mg       |
| Total Carbohydrates          | 12g     | 4%    | 98.45g    |
| Dietary Fiber                | 0g      | 0%    | 0g        |
| Total Sugars                 | 8g      |       | 67.54g    |
| Includes 8g Added Sugars     | 8g      | 17%   | 67.54g    |
| Protein                      | 0g      |       | .01g      |
| Vitamin D                    | 0mg     | 0%    | 0mg       |
| Calcium                      | 0mg     | 0%    | 1.294mg   |
| Iron                         | 0mg     | 0%    | .048mg    |
| Potassium                    | 0mg     | 0%    | 1.262mg   |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**CGB Code Dating:** Product is coded with Julian Date YYDDD

**Storage:** Recommend dry storage temp between 50° - 80°F (10° - 26.67°C) Protect from strong odors, keep out of sunlight and excessive humidity.

**Shelf Life:** Under proper dry storage conditions, 48 months from date of production

**Product Configuration:**

| Pack    | Case Net Wt. | Shipping Wt. | Units/ Pallet | Tier/Ht. | Cube | Case Dimension      |
|---------|--------------|--------------|---------------|----------|------|---------------------|
| +/-1170 | 16 lbs       | 18 lbs       | 70            | 10 x 7   | 1.07 | 19.5 x 10.25 x 9.25 |

**Physical Specifications:**

Appearance: Round, hard candy on a stick

Color: Multicolor (White, Red, Orange, Yellow, Green, Blue)

Count: +/-1170 per case, 4 x 4lb bags

Texture: Hard candy, Brittle

Moisture: 2%± 0.05%

Piece Weight: 4.96g ± 0.2g - Candy only  
5.7g ± 0.2g - with Stick and Wrapper

**Allergens:** None

**Kosher Certification:** Certified by Kosher Parve

**Country of Origin:** Product of Mexico



### Clown Pops™ Hospitality Lollipops

**CGB: 90150 GTIN: 10766476901506 DOT: 769386**

**“CELEBRATE” say “THANK YOU” or “JUST BECAUSE!”**

Whatever the reason, Clown Pops are the perfect and economical way to express YOURSELF!

- Eye Catching and Colorful!
- Delicious Tutti - Frutti Flavor
- Gluten Free
- Satisfies your sweet tooth
- Economical and FUN!

Show your thanks and personality: for your guests at a restaurant, wedding, clients, parades and parties! ALL are the perfect place to spread some LOVE!



#### Other Product Options:



**Vanilla Flavored Icing**  
#91031 - 198/2 oz packets



**Chocolate Icing**  
#91050 - 198/2 oz packets



**Caramel Icing**  
#91075 - 198/2 oz packets

